○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○
  Keystroke
 Form Files/
Descriptions
Sales Invoices, Receipts, and Quotes:
CASIO.NVC 40 Column Receipt w/ Company Info Printed Last
CHKVAL1.NVC One Line Check Validation
CHKVAL6.NVC Six Line Check Validation
COSTAR.NVC 22 Column Invoice
DISC%.NVC 40 Col Receipt w/ Line Item Discount(%)
DISCFEED.NVC 40 Col Receipt w/ Discounted Price & Form Feed
DISCOUNT.NVC 40 Col Receipt w/ Discounted Price
ECOMMERCE.NVC File for Importing Sales Orders using IMPTRN.EXE
EXPORT.NVC Export Transaction info to ASCII file
FEDXCOD.NVC FedEx COD Airbill
FEDXSTD.NVC FedEx Standard (Non-COD)
IBM4610.NVC 40 Column Receipt w/ Paper Cut
IBM4610C.NVC Check Validation
IMPTRN.NVC File for Importing Transactions via IMPTRN.EXE
ITHSLIP.NVC Ithaca 90 Series - Front Slip, 40 Column Receipt
ITHVALID.NVC Ithaca 90 Series - Front Check Validation, up to 6 lines
ITHVALIT.NVC Ithaca 90 Series - Top Check Validation, rotated 180 deg.
KSP11CML.NVC Laser Invoice w/ Componet Section
KSP11CMP.NVC 8 1/2 x 11 Invoice w/ Componet Section
KSP11LS.NVC Laser Invoice w/ Qty Shipped
KSP11LU.NVC Laser Invoice w/ Sale Unit
KSP11U.NVC Invoice w/ Item Unit
KSP22COL.NVC 22 Column Invoice
KSP28COL.NVC 28 Column Invoice
KSP30COL.NVC 30 Column Invoice
KSP40CC.NVC 40 Col Credit Card Invoice
KSP40CLS.NVC 40 Col Invoice, Header Prints Last
KSP40COL.NVC 40 Col Invoice
KSP80COL.NVC 81/2 x 11 Continuous Invoice
KSP8X11.NVC Plain 81/2 x 11 Invoice
KSP8X11C.NVC Plain 81/2 x 11 Invoice - No Company Info
KSP8X11E.NVC Plain 81/2 x 11 Invoice  w Extended Description
KSP8X11I.NVC Deposit Invoice or Layaway
KSP8X11L.NVC 81/2 x 11 Invoice for Laser Printer
KSP8X11S.NVC Invoice w/ Qty Shipped
KSQ8X11.NVC 81/2 x 11 Quote
KSQ8X11L.NVC Quote for Laser Printer
KSO11.NVC 81/2 x 11 Sales Order
KSSO11.NVC 81/2 x 11 Sales Order
KSO11L.NVC Sales Order for Laser Printer
KSSO11L.NVC Sales Order for Laser Printer
MAILLBL.NVC Mailing Label
NEB12165.NVC NEBS Multipurpose Form 12165
File Name Description
NEB12209.NVC NEBS Form 12209
NEB12508.NVC NEBS Form #12508, 8.5 x 7 in. Invoice
NEB12509.NVC NEBS Form #12509, 8.5 x 7 in. Invoice
NEB12550.NVC NEBS Form 12550
NEB13034.NVC NEBS Form 13034
NEB9040.NVC NEBS Form #9040, 8.5 x 7 in. Invoice
NEB9040C.NVC NEBS Form #9040, 8.5 x 7 in. Credit Card Invoice
NEB9042.NVC NEBS Form 9042 w/ Company Information
NEB9042B.NVC NEBS Form 9042 w/ no Company Information
NEB9050.NVC NEBS Form 9050 w/ Company Information
NEB9050B.NVC NEBS 9050 Invoice w/ No Company Information
NEB9059.NVC NEBS 9059 Invoice - 8 x 11
NEB9059A.NVC NEBS 9059 Invoice - 8 x 11 w/ ASCII Characters
NEB9206.NVC NEBS 9206, 8 x 11 Invoice
NEB9206A.NVC NEBS 9206 w/ Pica Type Only
NEC12165.NVC NEBS Form 12165 - Credit Memo
ORDERS.NVC File for Importing Orders via IMPTRN.EXE
PACNOPRL.NVC Packing Slip with No List Price
PACSLIP.NVC Packing Slip

STARCOM.NVC Receipt w/ Line Item Comment & Cut
STARCOMF.NVC Receipt w/ Line Item Comment, Feed, & Cut
STARCUST.NVC 40 Column Receipt with Customer Name
STARDISC.NVC Receipt w/ Discount from List Price
STAREXTF.NVC 40 Column Rcpt w/ Extended Description & Line Feed
STARFEED.NVC 40 Column Rcpt w/ Form Feed & Paper Cut
STARLAY.NVC 40 Column LAYAWAY Receipt w/ Paper Cut
STARSHIP.NVC 40 Column Receipt w/ Shipping
STARSHPF.NVC 40 Column Receipt w/ Shipping & Feed
STARTAXF.NVC 40 Col w/ Tax District Loop & Line Feeds
SUREONE.NVC IBM SureOne Receipt
SUREONE2.NVC IBM SureOne Receipt w/ No Discount
TM270.NVC 40 Column Receipt w/ Company Info Printed Last
Purchase Orders and Invoices:
File Name Description
KSP11CLA.POR 81/2 x 11 PO w/ Class
KSP11DIS.POR Purchase Order w/ Discount, 81/2 x 11
KSP11LU.POR PO w/ Order Unit for Laser Printer
KSP11S#.POR PO w/ Stock# & Ord/Rcvd Qty Totals Based on Rcvd Qtys
KSP11U.POR Purchase Order w/ Order Unit
KSP11V.POR Purchase Order w/ Vendor Part#
KSP11VL.POR PO w/ Vendor Part# for Laser Printer
KSP11VS.POR PO w/ Vendor Part# & Ord/Received Quantities
KSP11VU.POR Purchase Order w/ Vendor Part Number and Order Unit
KSP8X11.POR �Purchase Order, 81/2 x 11�
KSP8X11L.POR Purchase Order for Laser Printer
KSP8X11S.POR PO w/ Ord/Rcvd Quantities Totals Based on Rcvd Qtys
MAILLBL.POR Mailing Label Printed from Purchase Manager
NEBS9050.POR NEBS 9050 Purchase Order
SHIPLBL.POR Ship Label from Purchace Manager
Statements:
File Name Description
KSP11.SMT Plain Statement
KSP11L.SMT Plain Statement for Laser
KSP5.SMT Plain 5 in. Statement
KSP5L.SMT Plain 5 in. Statement for Laser
MAILLBL.SMT A/R Mailing Label
NEB12507.SMT NEBS Form 12507, 81/2 x 7 Statement
NEB13035.SMT NEBS Form 13035
NEB9050.SMT NEBS Form 9050
NEB9205.SMT NEBS Form 9205
NEB9205B.SMT NEBS Form 9205(B)
NEB9207.SMT NEBS Form 9207
NEB9207A.SMT NEBS Form 9207(AA)
ROA Receipts
File Name Description
KSP40AR.ROA 40 Column A/R Receipt w/ NVC #
KSP40TRN.ROA 40 Column ROA Receipt
KSP5.ROA Plain 5 in. ROA Receipt
KSP5L.ROA Plain 5 in. ROA Receipt for LAser
KSP8X11.ROA 81/2 x 11 ROA Receipt
KSP8X11L.ROA 81/2 x 11 ROA Receipt for Laser
MAILLBL.ROA A/R Mailing Label
NEB12165.ROA NEBS Form 12165
NEB9050.ROA NEBS Form 9050
Customer/Vendor Mailing Labels
File Name Description
EIIP1X1.LBL Eltron LP+ 1 Wide by 1 High LP+/TLP Mail Label
EIIP1X2.LBL Eltron LP+ 2 Wide by 1 High LP+/TLP Mail Label